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KUNDLI-MANESAR-PALWAL (KMP) EXPRESSWAY


3729. SHRI DUSHYANT CHAUTALA:


 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Kundli-Manesar-Palwal (KMP) Expressway in Haryana has missed several deadlines for the last 14 years and is about to come into operation soon;

(b) if so, the additional escalated cost met by the Government due to the delay in completion of the project;

(c) whether the Government has also planned to establish seven Toll Plazas on this expressway when it becomes operational; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a)& (b) The construction of Kundli-Manesar-Palwal (KMP) Expressway has been taken up by the Government of Haryana. Total length of the stretch is 135.65 Km. Earlier the work for development of KMP Expressway was awarded in year 2006;

however, the contract was terminated in 2015. Subsequently, in pursuance to the order of Hon’ble Supreme Court and decisions taken by Government of Haryana, the work of KMP Expressway has been divided into two sections namely Kundli-Manesar section (83.32 Km) and Manesar-Palwal section (52.33 Km). The work of Manesar-Palwal section has already been completed in March, 2016. The work of Kundli-Manesar section has been awarded with scheduled date of completion as February, 2019. No escalation in construction cost has been met by the Government of India as the project has been taken up by Government of Haryana.


(c)& (d) There are seven toll plazas planned on the Kundli-Manesar Section of KMP

Expressway at km 7.860, km 17.550, km 35.618, km 53.265, km 66.819, km

74.069 and km 81.760.


*****

